PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Steven N. Roe	01/11/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Roche Diagnostics Operations, Inc.	
Street Address:	9115 Hague Road	
City:	Indianapolis	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46250	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12981781

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)449-6405

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 937-449-6400

Email: karen.ochsenbein@dinslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Dinsmore & Shohl LLP

Address Line 1: Fifth Third Center, One South Main St.

Address Line 2: Suite 1300

Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ROQ 0011 PA/53311.11

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William A. Jividen

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed Assignment [Roe to RDOI]#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment [Roe to RDOI]#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 1298

PATENT REEL: 025876 FRAME: 0288

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)		Docket No. WP26505US / ROQ0011PA				
	wr2030305 / ROQUITFA its is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply): United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention United States Patent Application Serial No. 12/981,781 Date of Execution: Date of Filing: December 30, 2010 United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. United States Patent No(s). International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.					
HANDHELD MEDICAL DIAGNOSTIC DEVICES WITH SAMPLE TRANSFER						
Inve	entors (assignors)					
Steve	Name en N. Roe	Addre 21 Hillbarn Court, San Mateo, CA 94403				
Assignee						
	Name	Addre	rss .			
Rock	e Diagnostics Operations, Inc.	9115 Hague Road Indianapolis, IN 46250				

1 of 2

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No.
WP26505US / ROQ0011PA

Whereas we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights; title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto:

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventor's Signatures	
WITNESS Assignor's hand this 15 day of 1 2 1 2 20 1 2	
STATE OF (P) Steven N. Roc	
STATE OF COUNTY OF SATE CLASS	
	the
On this the 18th day of 100000000000000000000000000000000000	1716
psssonally known to me	
Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence	
to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/sh the same for purposes therein stated.	:/they executed
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
My Commission Degires: D. CALDERON Notary Public	
Commission # 1820792	
Notary Public - California	270634_1
Sy Comm Fraires Nov 25 2012 8	

2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 025876 FRAME: 0290

RECORDED: 03/01/2011